Element
Number

202715

214710

214905

220150

221806

221807

221808

221809

221810

216915

216916

216917

Volume I1: AUTOMATED STAFF INFORMATION SYSTEM
Summary of Changes for the 2011-2012 Fiscal Year

Data Element Name/Description of Change

CONTENT PAGES

INDEX
Added and updated elements to the index.

CONTRACT STATUS
Added new code PC according to SB 736.

PAY FREQUENCY

Revised the definitions for Salaried, Hourly and Daily to specifically refer to the
job rather than the employee.

PAY RATE

Revised the definitions for Salaried, Hourly and Daily to specifically refer to the
job rather than the employee.

PERSONNEL EVALUATION

Revised codes to align with new legislation SB -736. Deleted codes A and B.
Added codes C, D, E, F and G. Revised code Z by replacing “classroom teacher
or school principal” with “instructional staff member or school administrator.”
Deleted Survey Period 2 as a required survey period. Added note to specify that
Survey 3 reporting for the Staff Payroll format is for newly hired classroom
teachers.

PERSONNEL EVALUATION, INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP
COMPONENT.

PERSONNEL EVALUATION, INSTRUCTIONAL PRACTICE
COMPONENT

PERSONNEL EVALUATION, MEASURES OF STUDENT LEARNING
GROWTH

PERSONNEL EVALUATION, PROFESSIONAL AND JOB
RESPONSIBILITIES COMPONENT.

PERSONNEL EVALUATION, STUDENT LEARNING GROWTH
COMPONENT

READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 1
Added new code “G” for Next Generation CAR-PD option.

READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 2
Added new code “G” for Next Generation CAR-PD option.

READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 3
Added new code “G” for Next Generation CAR-PD option.

DOE 5/26/2011/EIAS/EIS 1

Type of
Action

Pages Updated

Pages Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated

New Element

New Element

New Element

New Element

New Element

Element Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated



Element
Number

216918

216919

216920

217265

217385

217415

217895

221805

Volume I1: AUTOMATED STAFF INFORMATION SYSTEM
Summary of Changes for the 2011-2012 Fiscal Year

Data Element Name/Description of Change

READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 4
Added new code “G” for Next Generation CAR-PD option.

READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 5
Added new code “G” for Next Generation CAR-PD option.

READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 6
Added new code “G” for Next Generation CAR-PD option.

SALARY SCHEDULE PAY LANE
Revised definition of code 8 to include staff hired after July 1, 2011.

SALARY SUPPLEMENT TYPE
Revised definition of code J to delete statute reference that is no longer
applicable. Added new code Y to align with SB 736.

SALARY SUPPLEMENT TYPE/VALUE
Revised definition of code J to delete statute reference that is no longer
applicable. Added new code Y to align with SB 736.

SEPARATION FROM TEACHING
This element was deleted in 2011-12.

VOLUNTARY SEPARATION

Deleted codes | (retirement), J (end of temporary assignment), and N (spousal
relocation). Reworded definition of code O from “child rearing” to “raising a
family.” Revised definition of code Z by removing “not a voluntary separation.”

DOE 5/26/2011/EIAS/EIS 2

Type of
Action

Element Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated

Element Updated



	CONTENT PAGES
	INDEX
	CONTRACT STATUS
	PAY RATE
	PERSONNEL EVALUATION, INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP COMPONENT.


