Volume II: AUTOMATED STAFF INFORMATION SYSTEM

Summary of Changes for the 2011-2012 Fiscal Year			
Element Number	Data Element Name/Description of Change	Type of Action	
	CONTENT PAGES	Pages Updated	
	INDEX Added and updated elements to the index.	Pages Updated	
202715	CONTRACT STATUS Added new code PC according to SB 736.	Element Updated	
214710	PAY FREQUENCY Revised the definitions for Salaried, Hourly and Daily to specifically refer to the	Element Updated	
214905	job rather than the employee. PAY RATE Revised the definitions for Salaried, Hourly and Daily to specifically refer to the job rather than the employee.	Element Updated	
220150	PERSONNEL EVALUATION Revised codes to align with new legislation SB -736. Deleted codes A and B. Added codes C, D, E, F and G. Revised code Z by replacing "classroom teacher or school principal" with "instructional staff member or school administrator." Deleted Survey Period 2 as a required survey period. Added note to specify that Survey 3 reporting for the Staff Payroll format is for newly hired classroom teachers.	Element Updated	
221806	PERSONNEL EVALUATION, INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP COMPONENT.	New Element	
221807	PERSONNEL EVALUATION, INSTRUCTIONAL PRACTICE COMPONENT	New Element	
221808	PERSONNEL EVALUATION, MEASURES OF STUDENT LEARNING GROWTH	New Element	
221809	PERSONNEL EVALUATION, PROFESSIONAL AND JOB RESPONSIBILITIES COMPONENT.	New Element	
221810	PERSONNEL EVALUATION, STUDENT LEARNING GROWTH COMPONENT	New Element	
216915	READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 1 Added new code "G" for Next Generation CAR-PD option.	Element Updated	
216916	READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 2 Added new code "G" for Next Generation CAR-PD option.	Element Updated	
216917	READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 3 Added new code "G" for Next Generation CAR-PD option.	Element Updated	

Volume II: AUTOMATED STAFF INFORMATION SYSTEM

Summary of Changes for the 2011-2012 Fiscal Year			
Element Number	Data Element Name/Description of Change	Type of Action	
216918	READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 4 Added new code "G" for Next Generation CAR-PD option.	Element Updated	
216919	READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 5 Added new code "G" for Next Generation CAR-PD option.	Element Updated	
216920	READING ENDORSEMENT, COMPETENCY 6 Added new code "G" for Next Generation CAR-PD option.	Element Updated	
217265	SALARY SCHEDULE PAY LANE Revised definition of code 8 to include staff hired after July 1, 2011.	Element Updated	
217385	SALARY SUPPLEMENT TYPE Revised definition of code J to delete statute reference that is no longer applicable. Added new code Y to align with SB 736.	Element Updated	
217415	SALARY SUPPLEMENT TYPE/VALUE Revised definition of code J to delete statute reference that is no longer applicable. Added new code Y to align with SB 736.	Element Updated	
217895	SEPARATION FROM TEACHING This element was deleted in 2011-12.	Element Updated	
221805	VOLUNTARY SEPARATION Deleted codes I (retirement), J (end of temporary assignment), and N (spousal relocation). Reworded definition of code O from "child rearing" to "raising a family." Revised definition of code Z by removing "not a voluntary separation."	Element Updated	